

n

SLP(C)No. 23476 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 5

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23476/2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in CMWP 26916/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMLESHWAR NARAIN GUPTA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for impleading party and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.24206/2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit, in view of the letter circulated by learned Counsel for the respondent.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER