

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23476/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in CMWP No. 26916/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMLESHWAR NARAIN GUPTA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of R-10 from the array of parties)

(With office report dt. 26/9/2006)

With IA NO. 4 IN SLP(C) NO. 24206/2003

(For deletion of the names of RR 6 and 10 from the array of parties)

(with office report dt. 26.9.2006)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv. for

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv. for

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The names of Respondent No.10 in SLP(C) No. 23476/2003 and Respondent Nos. 6 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 24206/2003 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. I.As. stand allowed accordingly.

ingh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal S

aster

AR-cum-PS

Court M